Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter L. Tien	12/12/2007
Mayssa Attar	12/17/2007
Aileen Morgan	12/21/2007
Richard S. Graham	02/13/2008
Rhett Schiffman	01/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11781095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-2464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7142464348

Email: johnson_brent@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT A. JOHNSON ALLERGAN, INC.

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive, T2-7H
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18062/18126/18147 (AP)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent A. Johnson

PATENT REEL: 020547 FRAME: 0667

500470456

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 6

source=18062AssignmentCover#page1.tif

source=18062Assignment#page1.tif

source=18062Assignment#page2.tif

source=18062Assignment#page3.tif

source=18062Assignment#page4.tif

source=18062Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020547 FRAME: 0668

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Please re	ecord the	e attache	d docui	ment(s)	or cop	y(ies):
4	3 T	C			/T		•

١.,	Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	
	Names of Conveying Parties	Date of Conveyance
	1. Walter L. Tien	12/12/2007
	2. Mayssa Attar	12/17/2007
	3. Aileen Morgan	12/21/2007
	4. Richard S. Graham	02/13/2008
	5. Rhett Schiffman	01/25/2008
	5. Ricti Schilinan	01/23/2000
A d 2.	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Submission Type:	
3. 4 d	NEW Correction of PTO error (Reel /frame) Corrective Docum Name and address of receiving party(ies) ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 Dupont Drive Irvine, California 92612-1599 ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	ent (Reel /frame)
↓. X	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ange of Name Other
5.	Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new appl B. Patent No.(s)	ication.
	11/781,095 Filed July 20, 2007 Additional numbers attached? No	
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brent A. Johnson, Ph.D. ALLERGAN, INC. (T2-7H) 2525 Dupont Drive Irvine, California 92612-1599	
7.	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
3.	Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
€.	Deposit Account Number: <u>010885</u> Customer No.: <u>51957</u>	
l 0. Γο	Signature: /Brent A. Johnson/ Brent A. Johnson, Reg. No. 51,851 tal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	2008

PATENT REEL: 020547 FRAME: 0669

Page 1

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Richard S. Graham, Walter L. Tien, Mayssa Attar, Aileen Morgan and Rhett Schiffman of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **CYCLOSPORIN COMPOSITIONS** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 20, 2007 under United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/781,095.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

thereof.	0 ,	Ĵ	_	,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto se	t hand and se	eal this 3 day o	of Fredrice	~~, 2008.
iiv WiiivE60 WiiERE61,	, i nave nereumo se		Rebud &	. Hake	
		I	Richard S. Graha	m	
State of California)				
) ss:				
County of Orange)				
0n2-13-2008	before me, Chris	tine Koken, No	otary Public, perso	nally appeared Ric	hard S. Graham
who proved to me on the bas	sis of satisfactory evid	tence to be the	nerson whose nar	ne is subscribed to	the within

On 2-15-2008 before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard S. Graham who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



REEL: 020547 FRAME: 0670

Docket: 18062/18126/18147 (AP) Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 Rhett Schiffman State of California) ss: County of Orange before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared Rhett Schiffman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINE KOKEN Commission # 1760614 Notary Public Votary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2011

Docket: 18062/18126/18147 (AP) Page 1

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Richard S. Graham, Walter L. Tien, Mayssa Attar, Aileen Morgan and Rhett Schiffman of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **CYCLOSPORIN COMPOSITIONS** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 20, 2007 under United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/781,095.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand	d and seal this	day of	, 2007.
State of California)	Richard S.	Graham	_
) ss:			
County of Orange)			
On before me, Christi S. Graham personally known to me (or proved to r whose name is subscribed to the within instrumenthis authorized capacity, and that by his signature of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ne on the basis of t and acknowledg	satisfactory evidence) to ed to me that he execute	be the personed the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seaf.			
Notary Public			

PATENT REEL: 020547 FRAME: 0672

Docket: 18062/18126/18147 (AP)

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 🗘 day of State of California) County of Orange) On $\sqrt{2}$ - $\sqrt{2}$ - $\sqrt{2}$ before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared Walter L. Tien personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINE KOKEN Commission # 1760614 Notary Public - California Notary Public Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2011 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17 day of 15 day State of California)) ss: County of Orange) On /2-17-2007 ____ before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared Mayssa Attar personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINE KOKEN

Notary Public

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2011

Commission # 1760614

Docket: 18062/18126/18147 (AP) Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day of Decomber	, 2007.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day of Decombed Aileen Morgan State of California)	
(
) ss: County of Orange)	
On / 2 - 2 / - 20 7 before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared Morgan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity up of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	e person the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHRISTINE KOKEN Commission # 1760614 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2011	July Company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of	, 2007.
Rhett Schiffman State of California)) ss: County of Orange)	
On before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeare Schiffman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed this authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity up which the person acted, executed the instrument.	the person he same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	

RECORDED: 02/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 020547 FRAME: 0674